RÉSUMÉ DIGEST

SR 242 2021 Regular Session Jackson

Creates a task force to study the implementation and funding of mental health courts in Senate District No. 34 and report to the Senate on or before February 15, 2022.

Provides that the task force include the following individuals:

- (1) The senator for Senate District No. 34, or her designee.
- (2) The district attorney for the Fourth Judicial District, or his designee.
- (3) The district attorney for the Fifth Judicial District, or her designee.
- (4) The district attorney for the Sixth Judicial District, or his designee.
- (5) The district attorney for the Seventh Judicial District, or his designee.
- (6) The sheriff of the Ouachita Parish Sheriff's Office, or his designee.
- (7) The sheriff of the Morehouse Parish Sheriff's Office, or his designee.
- (8) The sheriff of the Richland Parish Sheriff's Office, or his designee.
- (9) The sheriff of the Madison Parish Sheriff's Office, or his designee.
- (10) The sheriff of the East Carroll Sheriff's Office, or his designee.
- (11) The sheriff of the Tensas Parish Sheriff's Office, or his designee.
- (12) The sheriff of the Concordia Parish Sheriff's Office, or his designee.
- (13) The chief judge for the Fourth Judicial District Court, or his designee.
- (14) The chief judge for the Fifth Judicial District Court, or her designee.
- (15) The chief judge for the Sixth Judicial District Court, or his designee.
- (16) The chief judge for the Seventh Judicial District Court, or her designee.
- (17) The chief executive officer of Morehouse General Hospital, or his designee.
- (18) The chairman of the Louisiana Hospital Association, or his designee.
- (19) The president of the Rural Hospital Coalition, or his designee.
- (20) The administrator of Riverland Medical Center, or his designee.
- (21) The chief executive officer of Madison Parish Hospital, or his designee.
- (22) The administrator of Delhi Hospital, or his designee.
- (23) The president of Glenwood Regional Medical Center, or his designee.
- (24) The chief executive officer of Oschner LSU Health Shreveport, or his designee.
- (25) The executive director of the Northeast Delta Human Services Authority, or his designee.
- (26) The executive director of the Central Louisiana Human Services District, or his designee.